
Professional Golfers’ Association of Alberta

Overall Points 2019  

Rank Professional Facility Membership No. Events Overall
Points

1 Fleming, Riley Apprentice 6 180.00

2 Heffernan, Wes
Dynamic Motion
Golf Performance
Centre

Professional 10 169.00

3 Cantera, Dallas Cardiff G&CC Head
Professional 12 164.00

4 Gibson, Craig Sirocco GC Head
Professional 12 147.00

4 MacComb,
David Royal Mayfair GC Head

Professional 7 147.00

6 Risdon, Dustin Apprentice 10 146.00

7 Fukushima, Kent PGA of Alberta
Member Professional 10 135.00

8 Vandermey,
Spencer

PGA of Alberta
Member Professional 13 132.00

9 LeBouthillier,
Tyler 365 GOLF Professional 7 128.00

10 Cuthbertson, Jeff Stony Plain GC Executive
Professional 12 126.00

11 Gillett, Weston Lacombe G&CC Head
Professional 7 113.00

12 Fleming, Josh 365 GOLF Head Teaching
Professional 16 110.00

13 Stiles, Scott Earl Grey GC Head Teaching
Professional 9 109.00

14 Batsel, Dillon Desert Blume GC Professional 4 106.00

14 Kirkness, Samuel Inglewood G&CC Head
Professional 11 106.00

16 Allred, Scott Elbow Springs GC Executive
Professional 6 104.00

17 Black, Kevin Redwood
Meadows G&CC

Head
Professional 14 101.00

18 Belbin, Mike Royal Mayfair GC Professional 4 100.00
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19 Mah, Matthew Mill Woods GC Head Teaching
Professional 9 99.00

20 Kruger, Blaine Stony Plain GC Professional 12 98.00

21 Whitecotton,
Keith The Quarry Professional 6 83.00

22 Vandermey, Nick PGA of Alberta
Member Professional 10 81.00

23 McEvay, Mike M-Squared Golf
Instruction

Head Teaching
Professional 12 80.00

24 Locke, Eric Priddis Greens
G&CC

Head Teaching
Professional 8 78.00

25 Jenkinson,
Garett Total Golf Head Teaching

Professional 5 77.00

26 Bruce, Adam Northern Bear GC Head
Professional 6 76.00

26 McArthur, Craig Canyon
Meadows G&CC Professional 8 76.00

26 Plosz, Jason Carnmoney GC Professional 9 76.00

29 Halpen, Todd Golf Fanatics Executive
Professional 4 75.00

30 Borsa, Scott Professional 8 74.00

30 Karlson, Brady Professional 12 74.00

32 Chown, Braden Bearspaw GC Professional 6 73.00

33 McCluskey, Phil River Bend G&RA Head
Professional 11 69.00

34 James, Darryl
National Golf
Academy at
Shaganappi

Head Teaching
Professional 8 68.00

35 Kureluk, Jamie GOLFTEC Calgary
Blackfoot

Head Teaching
Professional 6 65.00

36 Hartford, Gary Highlands GC Professional 7 60.00

37 Chow, Kevin Blackhawk GC Executive
Professional 10 59.00

38 McDonald,
Darrell Life Member 14 56.00

39 Cooke, Chris Silvertip Resort Head
Professional 9 55.00

39 Vold, Kolby Apprentice 13 55.00
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41 Stanier, Jason Inglewood G&CC Executive
Professional 5 48.00

42 MacGregor, Jeff Glendale G&CC Head
Professional 5 47.00

43 Courage, Gord Hamptons GC
(The)

Executive
Professional 7 43.00

44 Gall, Cameron PGA of Alberta
Member Professional 3 41.00

44 Komick, Tyler Professional 7 41.00

46 Nelson, Graeme Stony Plain GC Head Teaching
Professional 5 36.00

47 Fenwick, Jordan GOLFTEC Calgary
Blackfoot Professional 5 35.00

48 James, Robb Stony Plain GC Head
Professional 7 34.00

48 Vaughan, Jason Miskanaw GC Head
Professional 4 34.00

50 Gerlitz, Jamie Picture Butte GC Head
Professional 3 33.00

51 Freeman, Matt Canyon
Meadows G&CC

Head
Professional 4 30.00

51 Kirlin, Matthew Lynx Ridge GC Head
Professional 5 30.00

53 Cartier, Jacob Glendale G&CC Professional 8 29.00

53 Lavallee, Jeremy Cardiff G&CC Head
Professional 8 29.00

55 Robb, Randy
Mickelson
National Golf
Academy

Head Teaching
Professional 4 27.00

56 Maher, Jeremy Modern Golf Head Teaching
Professional 12 26.00

57 DiBartolo, Andre PGA of Alberta
Member Professional 6 25.00

58 Behiels, Jake Cougar Creek GR Executive
Professional 5 24.00

59 McPhail, Mitchell Coloniale GC Apprentice 4 22.00

60 Laurie, Spence GOLFTEC Calgary
Blackfoot Professional 2 20.00
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60 Luopa, Shaun PGA of Alberta
Member Professional 5 20.00

60 Petryk, Larry Larry Petryk Golf
Academy

Head Teaching
Professional 6 20.00

60 Rogers, Marsha Derrick G&WC
(The) Professional 2 20.00

60 Stoski, Justin Professional 1 20.00

65 DiPasquale,
Chris

Par 3 Golf
Academy at
Bridge Valley Golf

Head Teaching
Professional 5 19.00

66 Dale, Craig Modern Golf Professional 4 18.00

66 Dyck, Ryan Windermere
G&CC Professional 6 18.00

66 Dyki, Evan Apprentice 4 18.00

66 Hancock, Cody Sturgeon Valley
G&CC Professional 6 18.00

66 Johnson, Robert Banff Springs GC Professional 1 18.00

71 McEachern,
Michael

PGA of Alberta
Member Professional 4 17.00

72 Bassen, Brian PGA of Alberta
Member Life Member 10 16.00

73 Carter, Terry
National Golf
Academy at
McCall Lake

Executive
Professional 4 15.00

73 Corrigan, Mark The Cart Locker Professional 6 15.00

73 MacDonald,
Mathew Olds GC Executive

Professional 6 15.00

73 Werbicki,
Shannon Royal Mayfair GC Professional 2 15.00

77 Babkirk, Tyrel Apple Creek GC Head
Professional 5 14.00

77 Carter, Rhonda Golf Fanatics Professional 1 14.00

77 Day, Kevin Billy D’s Driving
Range

Head Teaching
Professional 7 14.00

77 McKiernan, John Academy at Golf
Town - Red Deer

Executive
Professional 4 14.00

77 Wade, Kyle PGA of Alberta
Member Professional 2 14.00

82 Hill, Logan River Bend G&RA Professional 7 13.00
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82 MacKinnon,
Jennifer Earl Grey GC Professional 4 13.00

84 Arcega, Levi Trestle Creek GR Professional 6 12.00

84 Leidenius, Shaye PGA of Alberta
Member Professional 2 12.00

84 Raina, Shannon Earl Grey GC Professional 6 12.00

87 Foote, Kurtis Valley Ridge Golf
Academy

Head Teaching
Professional 6 11.00

87 Shapka, Crystal
Acushnet
Canada (Titleist -
FootJoy)

Professional 1 11.00

89 Adams, Corbin Apprentice 4 10.00

89 Perron, Melissa Olds GC Head
Professional 5 10.00

91 Laugher, Ron PGA of Alberta
Member Life Member 6 9.00

91 Murphy, Jordan Professional 4 9.00

91 OConnell, Ryan Professional 4 9.00

91 Porter, Eric Lethbridge CC Head
Professional 2 9.00

95 McCourt, Murray Ranch G&CC
(The)

Executive
Professional 5 8.00

95 Proulx, Shawn River Ridge
G&CC Professional 8 8.00

97 Johnson, Greg Golf Fanatics Head
Professional 5 7.00

97 Keats, Mac Pinebrook G&CC Professional 2 7.00

97 McGarry, Greg Glendale G&CC Executive
Professional 2 7.00

97 Thomas, Chance Ranch G&CC
(The) Apprentice 3 7.00

97 Westman, Scott Ranch G&CC
(The) Professional 4 7.00

102 Bergdahl, Scott Lakewood GR Head
Professional 4 6.00

102 Busetto, Joseph Edmonton
Petroleum G&CC Professional 8 6.00

102 Garbutt, Shane Apprentice 7 6.00

https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3692
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3692
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3561
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=4117
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3689
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=2715
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3707
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3681
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3693
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=2585
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3468
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3678
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3059
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=2645
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3447
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3053
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=4101
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=2770
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3655
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3079
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=2684
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3352
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2019&report=points&id=3858


Professional Golfers’ Association of Alberta

102 Halverson, Bryce Carnmoney GC Professional 5 6.00

106 Greiner, Tom Life Member 1 5.00

107 McDowell, Blair Northern Bear GC Executive
Professional 9 4.00

107 Penfold, Carl Head
Professional 3 4.00

107 Timms, Kasey Professional 3 4.00

107 Tomlinson, Dale Lethbridge CC Executive
Professional 7 4.00

111 Numrich, Grant PGA of Alberta
Member Professional 1 3.00

111 Ranger, Dustin Northern Bear GC Professional 2 3.00

111 Vincent,
Matthew 1 3.00

114 Scheller, J.D. Highwood Golf Executive
Professional 7 1.00
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